

## খুলনা কৃষি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়, খুলনা

## KHULNA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, KHULNA

Website: www.kau.edu.bd, E-mail: registrar@kau.edu.bd, drshajahan1977@gmail.com

memo:KAU/Reg.Office/Admin-2/Teacher-78/2022/12

Date: 02-01-2024

To

## MD. ASHIK IQBAL

Lecturer

Department of Mathematics and Physics Khulna Agricultural University, Khulna

Subject: Approval for the application of Ph.D. program through the MEXT Scholarship

Dear,

Considering the preceding, it is with regret that, based on your self-explanatory application dated 03-12-2023, the authority has permitted to apply for the Ph.D.Program at Kanazawa University, Japan through the MEXT Schoarship.

Take note and be informed that if you receive enrolment into the Ph.D. program, you may be allowed to study leave as per the rules of Khulna Agricultural University to join the research project.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor

50

Dr. Khandaker Mazharul Anwar Registrar Khulna Agricultural University

memo: KAU/Reg.Office/Admin-2/Teacher-78/2022/12

Date: 02-01-2024

## Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:

- 1) Dean, Faculty of Agriculture Engineering and Technology, Khulna Agricultural University, Bangladesh.
- 2) Chairman, Department of Mathematics and Physics, Khulna Agricultural University, Khulna, Bangladesh.
- 3) Controller of the Exam/Director (All)/Health Care Centre, Khulna Agricultural University, Khulna, Bangladesh.
- 4) Deputy Registrar (Admin), Khulna Agricultural University, Khulna, Bangladesh.
- 5) Finance and Account Section, Khulna Agricultural University, Khulna, Bangladesh.
- 6) P.S. to VC, Khulna Agricultural University, Khulna, Bangladesh.
- 7) PA to Treasurer, Khulna Agricultural University, Khulna, Bangladesh.
- 8) PA to Registrar, Khulna Agricultural University, Khulna, Bangladesh.
- 9) Office Copy.

Dr. Khandaker Mazharul Anwar

Registrar

Khulna Agricultural University

Cell-+8801711-341261